## 504020141 09/23/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4066798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCEL THIERRY FLIKWEERT	02/26/2014
FRANCISCUS JOHANNES IGNATIUS NAGEL	02/26/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JANSSEN BIOLOGICS B.V.
Street Address:	EINSTEINWEG 101
City:	LEIDEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2333 CB

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14757691

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 978-341-0036

**Email:** kelley.farr@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: DEIRDRE E. SANDERS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 2: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.

Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0148.2007-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLEY FARR
SIGNATURE:	/Kelley Farr/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Janssen Biologics Assignment#page1.tif source=Janssen Biologics Assignment#page2.tif source=Janssen Biologics Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504020141 REEL: 039847 FRAME: 0154

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Marcel Thierry Flikweert and Franciscus Johannes Ignatius Nagel with a place of business of Einsteinweg 101, Leiden 2333 CB, The Netherlands (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

# MANUFACTURING METHODS TO CONTROL C-TERMINAL LYSINE, GALACTOSE AND SIALIC ACID CONTENT IN RECOMBINANT PROTEINS

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, JANSSEN BIOLOGICS B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Einsteinweg 101, Leiden 2333 CB, The Netherlands (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on the date identified below.

PATENT REEL: 039847 FRAME: 0155

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set their hand and seal this 26 of representation, 2014.
Marcel Thierry Flikweert (L.S.)
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 26 day of Telstucky 2014,
before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Marcel Thierry Flikweert, who I am satisfied
is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having
first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed,
and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein
expressed.  *** *** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
NOES ON DE VINEO

ROES en DE VRIES NOTARISSEN

Postbus 11290 • 2301 EG LEIDEN Telefoon 071-523 36 36

PATENT REEL: 039847 FRAME: 0156

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set their hand and seal this 26th of Friscuss 9, 2014.
Franciscus Johannes Ignatius Nagel
STATE OF
COUNTY OF) ss.
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 2 day of Franciscus Johannes Ignatius Nagel, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public
ROES en DE VRIES

ROES en DE VRIES NOTARISSEN

Postbus 11290 • 2301 EG LEIDEN Telefoon 071-523 36 36

PATENT REEL: 039847 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 09/23/2016